503986145 08/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4032802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503938013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES DEMMELER	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMMELER AUTOMATISIERUNG UND ROBOTER GMBH	
Street Address:	ALPENSTR. 10	
City:	HEIMERTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87751	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14427261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: bill.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34292-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714		
SIGNATURE: /WILLIAM L. WARREN/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 4

source=34292_0006_Assignment#page1.tif source=34292_0006_Assignment#page2.tif source=34292_0006_Assignment#page3.tif source=34292_0006_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503986145 REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0659

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3984667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES DEMMELER	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEMMELER AUTOMATISIERUNG UND ROBOTER GMBH	
Street Address:	ALPENSTR. 10	
City:	HEIMERTINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87751	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14427261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

404.853.8000

Email:

bill.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name:

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1:

999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4:

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34292-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714		
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT (FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e))

ASSIGNMENT

Johannes DEMMELER

			00) and other good and valuable co d, hereby agrees to assign, and here	
Name of Assignee	DEMMELE	R AUTOMATISIEI	RUNG UND ROBOTER GmbH	(hereinafter designated as
	the Assignee)		
	the application for pater international, substitute a	t, including any and a and reissue application	legal representatives, the entire rig Il provisional, non-provisional, div n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensi therefor, on the invention known	visional, continuation, ons, reissues and
Identification of Application (Title, Case Number, or Foreign	Displacement S	System for an Assemb	ly Bench or a Welding Bench	
Application)	(Attorney Docket No.	34292-0006), filed on even date	herewith or as
	U.S. Applicati	on No.: 14/427,261, f	iled on March 10, 2015.	
Each of the undersigned he invention and also to execute separat execute all papers and documents an Convention for Protection of Industr maintain or confirm by reissue or reconstruction.	e assignments in connection d perform any act which m ial Property or similar agre	on with such application application be necessary in concernations; and perform	onnection with claims or provision all affirmative acts that may be n	may deem necessary; ns of the International
Each of the undersigned ad and all patents resulting from said ar assigned, and that he or she has not e binding on Assignor and Assignor's	oplication(s) to the Assigne executed, and will not exec	e, and covenants that ute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees	the entire interest herein

Declaration

Legal Names

(1)

Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(e), each of the undersigned, as a named inventor, hereby declares that:

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

To facilitate recordation of this document, each of the undersigned hereby grant the firm of SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

United States Patent and Trademark Office for this purpose.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 039607 FRAME: 0661

	and whereof, executed by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date	. <u>21.07.2016</u> in	aventor Signature
neithe	This assignment should preferably be signed before, then it should be signed before at least two witness	ore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. (g
Date	21.07. 2016	Witness
Date	2107.7016	Witness

2